in this category of services in an efficient manner, but never less than one person currently 
certificated by the FAA with ratings appropriate to the work being performed and who 
holds an airframe and power plant rating and is an inspector authorized by the FAA. 

a.  Operate the service from a minimum of two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) square feet of ventilated hangar and shop space on the Airport 
and have immediate access to customer lounge, public telephones, and 
restrooms. 

b. Employ and have on-duty a minimum of one (1) FAA certified 

technician who possesses an airframe, power plant, or aircraft inspector

[...]

trained personnel in such numbers as are required to meet the Minimum Standards set 
forth in this category in an efficient manner but never less than one person who is a 
FAA rated radio, instrument or propeller repairman.  

a.  Operate the service from a minimum of two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) square feet of ventilated hangar and shop space on the Airport 
and have immediate access to customer lounge, public telephones, and 
restrooms. 

b. Employ and have on-duty a minimum of one (1) FAA certified 

technician.  

c. Keep premises open and services available for a minimum of eight (8)